

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.469 OF 2023

Kishor Shivaji Kale & Ors.Applicants
V/S

Dhanabai Bhiva Kale
deceased through L.Rs
Shmabi Hasan Shaikh & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Varun H. Thanawala i/b Mr. Gurudas Gorwadkar *for the Applicant.*
Ms. Aditi S. Naikare *for Respondent No.2.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 12 FEBRUARY 2026.

P.C.:

1. List the Revision Application alongwith Writ Petition No.7979 of 2023 on 5 March 2026.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally
signed by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2026.02.13
15:28:30
+0530